

August 15, 2023

For Immediate Release

Contact main@mobiledems.org 251-610-6081

Mobile County Democrats Announce Vice-Chair for LGBTQIA+ Affairs

Mobile, Ala – The Mobile County Democratic Party announced today C Pichoff-DeLorca as Mobile County Democratic Party Vice-Chair for LGBTQIA+ Affairs. Pichoff-DeLorca is a community leader and a national and international activist for human rights and equality.

"We are committed to doing our part to build a truly inclusive community in the City of Mobile and in Mobile County," said Ben Harris, chair of the Mobile County Democratic Executive Committee. "We are thrilled to have C take on this important role through which she will help us shape our efforts to keep that commitment."

C Pichoff-DeLorca is co-founder of the Safe2BU Foundation, which focuses on the need for access to mental health services as well as other important issues such as homelessness, food insecurity and education by partnering with many like-minded agencies to bring much needed unity and equality in order to heal our communities making safe spaces for all to exist. She has been involved and served in leadership capacities with many organizations including as former Board of Advisors member for the Mobile Chamber and former Mobile Pride Committee member. She was also highlighted in Ms. Magazine for her national activism and the 2021 awardee of the Change Maker of the Year for work done in the field of national equality and activism to bring awareness to Trans Rights.